
Carolina University Bruins (0) -vs- Mount Marty University Varsity (0)
3/3/2026

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Makayla Graunke (1-0)
Loss: A Bergmeier (0-1)
HBP: A Bergmeier
PB: E Cabral (3), Makayla Hudson (1)
 
Start: 03:00 PM   Time: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Carolina University Bruins 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 6 1
Mount Marty University Varsity 3 0 0 4 2 3 12 8 1

Carolina University Bruins 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
N Ochoa cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
J DeMoss 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
A Bergmeier p 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
E Cabral c 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
C Herbster rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
L Hall 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
E Wilson lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
S Hailey 1b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
S Sanders ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
E Haas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
N Herbster p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 6 2 2 2 13

2B: J DeMoss (1)
3B: S Hailey (1)
E: L Hall (1)

Mount Marty University Varsity 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Arin Eaton cf 2 2 0 0 2 0 1
Kalli Boom ss 3 1 1 2 1 0 1
Kayleen Jacinto rf 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
Brooke Richardson 1b 3 2 2 4 1 0 0
Megan Toplovich f10 4 2 2 1 0 0 2
Makayla Hudson c 2 0 1 0 2 0 2
    Ella McNew 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Alyssa Krause 3b 3 1 1 3 1 0 3
Sara Ocegueda-Aguilar lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
Brigid McGill 2b 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Makayla Graunke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 12 8 10 11 0 12

2B: Kalli Boom (1); Megan Toplovich (1)
3B: Brooke Richardson (1)
HR: Alyssa Krause (1)
SH: Brigid McGill (1)
SB: Arin Eaton (2); Kalli Boom (1)
CS: Sara Ocegueda-Aguilar (1)
HBP: Kayleen Jacinto (1)
E: Kalli Boom (1)

Carolina University Bruins IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A Bergmeier (L, 0-1) 3.0 2 3 1 3 0 3 0 1 0 12 16 6 3 42
N Herbster 1.0 2 6 6 8 0 1 0 0 0 3 12 1 1 47
E Haas 1.0 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 16
Totals 8 12 10 11 0 4 0 1 0 21 34 8 5 105

Mount Marty University Varsity IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Makayla Graunke (W, 1-0) 6.0 6 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 25 27 6 8 90
Totals 6 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 25 27 6 8 90



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Carolina University Bruins - Top of 1st Car Mou
Ochoa pops out to left fielder Ocegueda-Aguilar 0 0
DeMoss grounds out, third baseman Krause to first baseman Richardson 0 0
Bergmeier hits a ground ball and reaches on an error by shortstop Boom 0 0
Cabral pops out to right fielder Jacinto 0 0

Mount Marty University Varsity - Bottom of 1st Car Mou
Eaton pops out to second baseman DeMoss 0 0
Boom grounds out, third baseman Hall to first baseman Hailey 0 0
Jacinto is hit by pitch, Bergmeier pitching 0 0
Jacinto advances to 2nd on wild pitch 0 0
Richardson singles on a hard ground ball to center fielder Ochoa. Jacinto scores 0 1
Toplovich hits a line drive and reaches on an error by third baseman Hall. Richardson scores 0 2
Lineup changed: Hudson activated, batting 9th 0 2
Lineup changed: Moved Hudson to 6-hole 0 2
Lineup changed: Hudson in at catcher 0 2
Toplovich advances to 2nd on wild pitch 0 2
Toplovich advances to 3rd on passed ball 0 2
Toplovich scores on wild pitch 0 3
Hudson walks, Bergmeier pitching 0 3
Krause pops out to center fielder Ochoa 0 3

Carolina University Bruins - Top of 2nd Car Mou
Herbster lines out to center fielder Eaton 0 3
Hall singles on a line drive to left fielder Ocegueda-Aguilar 0 3
Wilson strikes out looking, Graunke pitching 0 3
Hailey triples on a fly ball to right fielder Jacinto. Hall scores 1 3
Sanders grounds out, third baseman Krause to first baseman Richardson 1 3

Mount Marty University Varsity - Bottom of 2nd Car Mou
Ocegueda-Aguilar pops out to second baseman DeMoss 1 3
McGill walks, Bergmeier pitching 1 3
McGill advances to 2nd on passed ball 1 3
Eaton grounds out to first baseman Hailey 1 3
Boom grounds out, second baseman DeMoss to first baseman Hailey 1 3

Carolina University Bruins - Top of 3rd Car Mou
Ochoa walks, Graunke pitching 1 3
DeMoss grounds into fielder's choice, shortstop Boom to second baseman McGill 1 3
Bergmeier walks, Graunke pitching 1 3
Cabral singles on a hard ground ball to left fielder Ocegueda-Aguilar 1 3
Herbster strikes out swinging, Graunke pitching 1 3
Hall grounds out, third baseman Krause to first baseman Richardson 1 3

Mount Marty University Varsity - Bottom of 3rd Car Mou
Jacinto singles on a hard ground ball to right fielder Herbster 1 3
Richardson walks, Bergmeier pitching 1 3
Toplovich pops out to left fielder Wilson 1 3
Hudson pops out to right fielder Herbster 1 3
Krause lines out to second baseman DeMoss 1 3



Carolina University Bruins - Top of 4th Car Mou
Wilson grounds out, second baseman McGill to first baseman Richardson 1 3
Hailey grounds out, third baseman Krause to first baseman Richardson 1 3
Sanders pops out in foul territory to first baseman Richardson 1 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Mount Marty University Varsity - Bottom of 4th Car Mou
Lineup changed: Herbster in at pitcher 1 3
Ocegueda-Aguilar walks, Herbster pitching 1 3
Lineup changed: Bergmeier activated, batting 3rd 1 3
Lineup changed: Herbster activated, batting 10th 1 3
McGill sacrifices to pitcher Herbster 1 3
Ocegueda-Aguilar advances to 3rd on passed ball 1 3
Eaton walks, Herbster pitching 1 3
Eaton steals 2nd 1 3
Ocegueda-Aguilar caught stealing home, catcher Cabral to pitcher Herbster 1 3
Eaton steals 3rd 1 3
Boom walks, Herbster pitching 1 3
Boom steals 2nd 1 3
Jacinto walks, Herbster pitching 1 3
Richardson triples on a line drive to left fielder Wilson. Eaton scores. Boom scores. Jacinto scores 1 6
Toplovich doubles on a fly ball to center fielder Ochoa. Richardson scores 1 7
Hudson walks, Herbster pitching 1 7
Krause walks, Herbster pitching 1 7
Ocegueda-Aguilar lines out to first baseman Hailey 1 7

Carolina University Bruins - Top of 5th Car Mou
Ochoa grounds out, second baseman McGill to first baseman Richardson 1 7
DeMoss doubles on a line drive to center fielder Eaton 1 7
DeMoss advances to 3rd on passed ball 1 7
Bergmeier singles on a hard ground ball to center fielder Eaton. DeMoss scores 2 7
Cabral grounds into fielder's choice to shortstop Boom 2 7
Herbster grounds out to first baseman Richardson 2 7

Mount Marty University Varsity - Bottom of 5th Car Mou
McGill walks, Herbster pitching 2 7
McGill advances to 2nd on wild pitch 2 7
Eaton walks, Herbster pitching 2 7
Lineup changed: Haas in at pitcher 2 7
Boom doubles on a line drive, left fielder Wilson to third baseman Hall. McGill scores. Eaton scores 2 9
Jacinto grounds out, third baseman Hall to first baseman Hailey 2 9
Richardson pops out in foul territory to catcher Cabral 2 9

Carolina University Bruins - Top of 6th Car Mou
Hall lines out to left fielder Ocegueda-Aguilar 2 9
Wilson pops out to left fielder Ocegueda-Aguilar 2 9
Hailey singles on a line drive to left fielder Ocegueda-Aguilar 2 9
Sanders grounds out, first baseman Richardson to second baseman McGill 2 9

Mount Marty University Varsity - Bottom of 6th Car Mou
Toplovich singles on a hard ground ball to left fielder Wilson 2 9
Hudson singles on a line drive to center fielder Ochoa 2 9
Lineup changed: McNew in for catcher Hudson 2 9
Krause homers on a fly ball to right field. Toplovich scores. McNew scores 2 12



 


